|--|--|

102440161

HEET

Director for Patents Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450

5-2-03

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. Proteo-1

2. A. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving

B. Additional name(s) & address(es)

☑ No

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

- 1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): James T. Champagne
 - B. Additional conveying party's(ies') name(s) attached?
 - __ Yes

☑ No

4. A. If this document is being filed together with

a new application, the execution date of the

- 3. A. Nature of conveyance:
 - ☑ Assignment

Merger

Other

application is:

- Security Agreement Change of Name
- B. Execution Date: 11 April 2003

party(ies): Proteotools LLC

Seattle, WA 98104

attached?

Yes

562 First Ave S., Suite 701

- C. Patent No.(s)
- D. Additional numbers atta Yes ☑ No

6. Total number of applications and

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

B. Patent Application No. 09/633,172

Name: Jeffrey B. Oster

Address:

8339 SE 57th St.

Mercer Island, WA 98040

- patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$40.00
- 8. Charge the above fee and credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 301340.

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any oftached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: 29 April 2003

OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Registration No. 32,585

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0151

05/05/2003 TBIA71 01 FC:0021

Attorney Docket No.: Proteo-1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James T. Champagne, residing at 24241 Dockton Rd. SW, Vashon, Washington 98070 am the inventor named in an application for a Patent of the United States entitled FACILE METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE ANALYSIS OF BIOLOGICAL MACROMOLECULES IN TWO DIMENSIONS, said application filed on 04 August 2000 and assigned serial number 09/633,172;

AND, WHEREAS, **Proteotools, LLC**, a corporation of the State of Washington, having administrative offices at 562 First Ave. South, suite 701, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the invention described in the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title to and interest in said application and said inventions and all corresponding foreign applications and patents on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention(s), to enforce any and all patents on said invention(s), and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention(s) and all applications and patents on said invention(s), all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to me.

Executed in Seattle, Washington this 11th day of April 2003.

James T. Champagne

RECORDED: 05/02/2003

PATENT REEL: 014019 FRAME: 0152